Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C.

3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209

20171222000456300 12/22/2017 08:13:46 AM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To:

1554 Hagan Hall

625 Waterstone Dr.

Montevalle, AL 35115

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED With Right of Survivorship

STATE OF ALABAMA	}	
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Ten Dollars and NO/100 (\$191610.00) to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as Grantor), grant, sell, bargain and convey unto, Alyssa D. Hall and Magan J. Hall (herein referred to as Grantee whether one or more), for and during their joint lives as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 34, according the the survey of Waterstone Phase 3, recorded in Map Book 44, Page 118, in the probate office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$188,137.00 of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantees for and during their joint lives as joint tenants and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And I do for myself, and my heirs executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20171222000456300 12/22/2017 08:13:46 AM DEEDS 2/3

1/2 1 1	he undersigned GRANTOR has hereunto set his/her hand and seal,
	androws
	Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability
	Company
	By: Robin L. Hayes
	Its: Authorized Agent
STATE OF Je-4-6150~	
COUNTION SCITOISON	
Robin L. Hayes, whose name is sign Series Limited Liability Company, acknowledged before me on this day Authorized Agent and will full author liability company on the day the same	rublic in and for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that I ed as Authorized Agent of Portrait Homes, LLC, A Deleware is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she, as such rity, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited e bears date. If this the 13th day of December 2017.
Notary Seal	Notary Public My commission expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Portrail Homes (LC Grantee's Name Alyssa & Magan Hall PO BOX 361405 Mailing Address Hoover AL 35236 Montevallo, AL 35119
Property Address	625 Waters Tonc Dr. Date of Sale 12:13-17 Monteuallo, AL 35115 Total Purchase Price \$ 191,610 or Actual Value \$ or
	Assessor's Market Value \$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten If the conveyance of	
	Instructions
	d mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest ir current mailing address.
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest conveyed.
Property address -	the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the d	date on which interest to the property was conveyed.
•	e - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, the instrument offered for record.
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being strument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a or the assessor's current market value.
excluding current us responsibility of value	ed and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, se valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the uing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and inderstand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition ated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
Date / 2 - / 3 -	
	Summer 1

Sign

Unattested